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To Reynolda Road, 
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and I-40 Business/Bypass
To Graylyn, Reynolda Village, 
Reynolda Gardens and Reynolda House

 1 Wait Chapel/Divinity and 
  Religious Studies Building
 2 Efird Residence Hall
 3 Taylor Residence Hall
  Bookstore, Campus Grounds
 4 Davis Residence Hall
  Subway
 5 Reynolda Hall
  Cafeteria 
  Magnolia Room
 6 Benson University Center
  Pugh Auditorium, Food Court, 
  Shorty's, Post Office
 7 Z. Smith Reynolds Library
  Coffee Shop
  7A Wilson Wing 
 8 Olin Physical Laboratory
 9 Salem Hall
 10 Winston Hall
 11 Luter Residence Hall
 12 Babcock Residence Hall
 13 Tribble Hall
 14 Johnson Residence Hall
 15 Bostwick Residence Hall
 16 Collins Residence Hall
 17 Facilities Management
 18 Carswell Hall
 19 Manchester Athletic Center
  19A Pruitt Football Center
 20 Calloway Center
  20A Manchester Hall
  20B Kirby Hall
 21 WF Wellbeing Center
  21A Sutton Center
  21B Reynolds Gymnasium
  21C Deacon Health
  21D Wellbeing Administration
 22 Kitchin Residence Hall
  Deacon Shop
 23 Poteat Residence Hall
  Zick’s
 24 Huffman Residence Hall
 25 ROTC Building
 26 Alumni Hall
  26A University Advancement
  26B University Police
    Transportation & Parking
 27 Residential Community
 28 WFDD Radio Station
 29 Building 29
 30 Piccolo Hall
 31 Palmer Hall
  Lam Museum of Anthropology
 32 Worrell Professional Center  
  School of Law
  Health and Exercise Science
 33 North Campus Apartments
 34 Student Apartments
 35 Scales Fine Arts Center
  Mainstage Theatre
  Hanes Art Gallery
  Brendle Recital Hall
 36 Starling Hall
 37 Kentner Stadium
 38 Angelou Residence Hall 
  Residence Life & Housing
  Deacon OneCard Office 
 39 Dianne Dailey Golf Learning Center
 40 Haddock Golf Center
 41 Martin Residence Hall
 42 Spry Soccer Stadium

 43 Polo Residence Hall
 47 Greene Hall 
 48 Tennis Courts
 49 Polo Road Gate
 50 University Parkway Gatehouse
 51 Reynolda Road Gatehouse
 52 Miller Center
 53 Porter B. Byrum 
  Welcome Center
 54 Hopkins Residence Hall
 56 Dance Studio
 59 University Activity Space
 60 Farrell Hall
 61 Dogwood Residence Hall
  61A WakerSpace
 62 Magnolia Residence Hall
 63 North Campus Dining

 64 McCreary Field House
 65 Sutton Sports Performance 
  Center
 66 Shah Basketball Complex
 67 McCreary Football Complex
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www.wfu.edu

ADDRESSES

CAMPUS DIRECTORY
If you are dialing a campus extension (758-) from an on-campus landline, dial only the last four digits. 

School of Medicine
Bowman Gray Campus, (336) 716-4264

(336) 758-5264

Reynolda Hall, (336) 758-5207

Bridger Field House, Truist Field
1-888-758-DEAC

University Police 
Information: (336) 758-5591
Emergencies from on-campus 

Emergencies from off-campus 
 extension: 911

 numbers: 758-5911

Porter B. Byrum Welcome Center, (336) 758-5201

Dean of the College Alumni Activities Office

Registrar’s Office

Athletic Ticket Office

Undergraduate Admissions Office

Reynolda Hall, (336) 758-5311

Graduate School of Arts and Sciences
Reynolda Hall, (336) 758-5301

School of Law
Worrell Center, (336) 758-5430

School of Business
Farrell Hall  
Graduate Programs, (336) 758-5422 
Undergraduate Programs, (336) 758-5304

Divinity School
Wingate Hall, (336) 758-5121 

1 Wait Chapel/Divinity and Religious Studies . . . . . . . . . . . .  1834 Wake Forest Rd.
2 Efird Residence Hall  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .1790 Wake Forest Rd.
3 Taylor Residence Hall  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .1770 Wake Forest Rd.
4 Davis Residence Hall  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 2150 Eure Dr.
5 Reynolda Hall  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 2130 Eure Dr.
6 Benson University Center  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 2120 Eure Dr.
7 Z. Smith Reynolds Library  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 2100 Eure Dr.
8 Olin Physical Laboratory  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 2090 Eure Dr.
9 Salem Hall  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 2440 Gulley Dr.
10 Winston Hall  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 2445 Gulley Dr.
11 Luter Residence Hall  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 2385 Gulley Dr.
12 Babcock Residence Hall  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 2365 Gulley Dr.
13 Tribble Hall  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 2350 Gulley Dr.
14 Johnson Residence Hall  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 2345 Gulley Dr.
15 Bostwick Residence Hall  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 2325 Gulley Dr.
16 Collins Residence Hall . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 2535 Jasper Memory Lane
17 Facilities Management  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 3255 McPherson Rd.
18 Carswell Hall  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 2320 Gulley Dr.
19 Manchester Athletic Center  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 3425 McPherson Rd.
20 Calloway Center . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 3430 McPherson Rd.
21 WF Wellbeing Center  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 3445 McPherson Rd.
22 Kitchin Residence Hall  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 3480 McPherson Rd.
23 Poteat Residence Hall . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .1850 Wake Forest Rd.
24 Huffman Residence Hall . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .1840 Wake Forest Rd.
25 ROTC Building  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .1030 Paschal Dr.
26 Alumni Hall  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .5911 Forest Bridge Way
27 Residential Community  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .1000-5000 Paschal Dr.
28 WFDD Radio Station  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 1330 Carroll Weathers Dr.
29 Building 29  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 1310 Carroll Weathers Dr.
30 Piccolo Hall  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 1325 Carroll Weathers Dr.
31 Palmer Hall  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 1315 Carroll Weathers Dr.
32 Worrell Professional Center . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .1965 Wake Forest Rd.
33 North Campus Apartments  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 1010-1100 Allen Easley St.
34 Student Apartments  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 1170-1190 Allen Easley St.
35 Scales Fine Arts Center  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .1775 Wake Forest Rd.
36 Starling Hall  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .1570 Wake Forest Rd.
37 Kentner Stadium  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .1930 Wake Forest Rd.
38 Angelou Residence Hall  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 2515 Jasper Memory Lane
39 Dianne Dailey Golf Learning Center . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 3120 Crisp Lane
40 Haddock Golf Center . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 3110 Crisp Lane
41 Martin Residence Hall . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .1220 Allen Easley St.
42 Spry Soccer Stadium . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 1435 Carroll Weathers Dr.
43 Polo Residence Hall . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 1475 Carroll Weathers Dr.
47 Greene Hall  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 3410 McPherson Rd.
48 Tennis Courts  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 1345 Carroll Weathers Dr.
49 Polo Road Gate  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 6000 Elizabeth Phillips Way

50 University Parkway Gatehouse . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .1985 Wake Forest Rd.
51 Reynolda Road Gatehouse  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .1510 Wake Forest Rd.
52 Miller Center  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 4030 Wellman Way
53 Porter B. Byrum Welcome Center  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .1580 Wake Forest Rd.
54 Hopkins Residence Hall  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 2555 Jasper Memory Lane
56 Dance Studio  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .1625 Wake Forest Rd.
59 University Activity Space  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 1300 Carroll Weathers Dr.
60 Farrell Hall  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 1420 Carroll Weathers Dr.
61 Dogwood Residence Hall . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 1460 Carroll Weathers Dr.
61A WakerSpace  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 1225 Aaron Lane
62 Magnolia Residence Hall  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 1450 Carroll Weathers Dr.
63 North Campus Dining  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 1440 Carroll Weathers Dr.
64 McCreary Field House . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 4000 Wellman Way
65 Sutton Sports Performance Center  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 4010 Wellman Way
66 Shah Basketball Complex  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 4020 Wellman Way
67 McCreary Football Complex  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 3185 Crisp Lane
Hearn Plaza  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .1830 Wake Forest Rd.
Davis Field  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .1665 Wake Forest Rd.
Poteat Field . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .1865 Wake Forest Rd.
Manchester Plaza  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 2330 Gulley Dr.
Spry Soccer Field . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 1425 Carroll Weathers Dr.
Water Tower Field . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .1980 Wake Forest Rd.
Clifford Irving Neal Throws Complex  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 4015 Wellman Way


